
GCSE Exam Timetable Summer 2025 
 
 

  
 

Date AM PM 

Thur 08th May Drama (C690QS) 1.30hr  
 

 

Fri 9th May 
 
 

Business Paper 1 (1BS0) 1.45hr 

   

Mon 12th May English Literature Paper 1 (8702) 1.45hr Computer Science Paper 1 (J277) 1.30hr 

Tue 13th May RE Paper 1 (8062) 1.45hr Combined Biology Paper 1 (8464) 1.15hr 

Wed 14th May Geography Paper 1 (8035) 1.30hr Sports Studies (J829) 1.15hr 

Thur 15th May Mathematics Paper 1 (1MA1) 1.30hr  

Fri 16th May History Paper 1 (1HI0) 1.20hr Business Paper 2 (1SB0) 1.45hr 

   

Mon 19th May Combined Chemistry Paper 1 (8464) 1.15hr PE Paper 1 (J587) 1hr 

Tue 20th May English Literature Paper 2 (8702) 2.15hr Computer Science Paper 2 (J277) 1.30hr  

Wed 21st May French Listening & Reading (8658) 45/1hr RE Paper 2 (8062) 1.45hr 

Thur 22nd May Combined Physics Paper 1 (8464) 1.15hr  

Fri 23rd May English Language Paper 1 (8700) 1.45hr  

HALF TERM 

Wed 04th June Mathematics Paper 2 (1MA1) 1.30hr  

Thur 05th June History Paper 2 (1HI0) 1.50hr French Writing (8658) 1/1.15hr 

Fri 06th June English Language Paper 2 (8700)1.45hr Geography Paper 2 (8035) 1.30hr 

   

Mon 9th June Combined Biology Paper 2 (8464) 1.15hr PE paper 2 (J587) 1hr 

Tue 10th June 
Child Development (Level1/2) 1.30hr 

Spanish Listening & Reading (8698) 45/1hr 
History Paper 3 (1HI0) 1.30hr 

Wed 11th June Mathematics Paper 3 (1MA1) 1.30hr EXAM CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON 

Thur 12th June Geography Paper 3 (8035) 1.30hr  

Fri 13th June Combined Chemistry Paper 2 (8464) 1.15hr  

   

Mon 16th June Combined Physics Paper 2 (8464) 1.15hr Music (J536) 1.30hr 

Tue 17th June Spanish Writing (8698) 1/1.15hr Food Preparation & Nutrition (C560P1) 1.45hr  

Wed 18th June DT (8552) 2hr  

   

Wed 25th June  EXAM CONTINGENCY DAY 


